
Vinterkarusellen 2010-2011 10.løp Kløfta 5 km

Kvinner 16-17 

1 Thea Fredriksen Raumnes & Årnes IL 37:55
Kvinner 23-34 

1 Hanne Sandnes Militær Femkamp 20:09
2 Ingunn Selvåg SK Vidar 21:52
3 Gunn Helen Hagen Oppstad IL 22:12

Kvinner 35-39 

1 Hilde Johansen Haga IF 23:35
Kvinner 40-44 

1 Mona Rydland Privat 21:10
2 Ingrid Brastad Bøler IF 24:57

Kvinner 45-49 

1 Frøydis Hallstensen Øyen Romerike Runners 23:53
2 Marit K. Berg Bjerknes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 24:24

Kvinner 50-54 

1 Oddny Ringheim Kondis 23:53
2 Mette Tandberg NOTEAM 99:59

Kvinner 55-59 

1 Laila Alnes Romerike Runners 27:54
2 Anne Karin Brandt No Team 99:59
2 Gunn Røym TF 99:59
2 Inger-Marie Vinje Kondis 99:59

Kvinner 60-64 

1 Inger Berntzen Fet IL 25:29
2 Torill Skoglund Kondis 28:00
3 Else Husa Ull/Kisa 28:43
4 Margrethe Bergaust Veldre IL 30:18
5 Eva Martinsen Privat 31:37
6 Kirsti M. Blomdal Lørenskog Kommune BIL 36:14
7 Bibbi Nordby Skedsmo Kommune 99:59

Kvinner 65-69 

1 Wenche Haga NOTEAM 99:59

Menn 12-13 

1 Sigurd Breievne Hasle-Løren IL 26:48
Menn 14-15 

1 Rene Fredholm Larsen Åsen IL 20:24
Menn 16-17 

1 Ole-Petter Fjeld Tønsberg FIK 17:23
2 Rolf Helge Kvenbakken Oppstad IL 23:06

Menn 23-34 

1 Hallvard Nilsen Gular 16:53
2 Øistein Olsen Lørenskog Friidrettslag 18:27
3 Martin Krabseth Oppstad IL 19:01
4 Pål Simen Ruud Romerike Runners 19:08
5 Martin Hauge-Nilsen Kondis 19:12
6 Gunnar Smith-Hexeberg BUL 20:32
7 Ole Jacob Michelsen No Team 21:59
8 Pål Søberg Choice Hotels 23:14

Menn 35-39 

1 Eldar Frøland Militær Femkamp 18:01
2 Bjørn Johannessen Kondis 18:14
3 Thomas Hetland Kondis 20:17
4 Tore Mortensen Justervesnet BIL 21:21



5 Morten Buer Aksessnett AS 22:35
6 Thomas Hovde No Team 22:49
7 Morten Vilbo Sørum Raumer O-lag 23:33
8 Per Ole Otterness No Team 23:37
9 Petter Søberg Siemens Healtcare 24:45

Menn 40-44 

1 Ole Gorm Berg Lørenskog FIL 17:58
2 Sverre Gunnar Brunstad Lørenskog FIL 18:42
3 Geir Andersen Strømmen 20:21
4 Jørgen Pettersen Kondis 21:45
5 Ole Magnus Kinn No Team 21:54
6 Eirik Kristiansen Icopal BIL 22:01
7 Yngve Sporild Breievne Privat 22:30
8 Knut Hodnebrog Romerike Runners 22:33

Menn 45-49 

1 Oddbjørn Homstvedt FIL Borg 18:48
2 Runar Gilberg SK Vidar 18:55
3 Steinar Lien Oppegård IL 19:15
4 Bernt Hoel Tversoglangs 20:05
5 Panos Menayas Thales Bil 21:01
6 Per Egil Hvam Frogner IL 21:48
7 Ole Kristian Brastad Bøler IF 22:12
8 Knut Ove Woldvik Kløfta IL 22:44
9 Per Hærnes FFI BIL 22:55

10 Øyvind Huse Privat 23:23
11 Pål Bela Lampert Romerike Runners 24:10
12 Geir Seim Privat 25:03
13 Stig Vangsnes Oppegård IL 26:02
14 Rune Enger NOTEAM 28:35
15 Ellen Wold Kondis 28:57
16 Jan Ove Øyen Romerike Runners 29:48

Menn 50-54 

1 Kurth-Asle Magnussen Brevpost BIL 19:44
2 Per Gunnar Alfheim Kondis 19:48
3 Rolf Bakken Kondis 20:02
4 Anders Tøsse Kondis 20:31
5 Henrik Kofoed Nielsen Kondis 20:59
6 Leif Hansen FFI BIL 21:50
7 Peter Jacobsen Lørenskog FIL 23:03
8 Ole Alfred Solberg NOTEAM 23:20
9 Knut Engen Nes O-lag 24:38

10 Oddvar Røsten Kondis 26:36
11 Erland Nærby NOTEAM 27:42
12 Harry Leren Romerike Runners 99:59

Menn 55-59 

1 Steinar Skaar Løpsklubben 1814 19:59
2 Christian Prestegård IL Fanaråk / Kondis 20:18
3 Bjørn Knudsen Stovnerkameratene 21:37
4 Kåre Skovli Ullersmo BIL 22:05
5 Arne Langseth Søndre. Høland 22:27
6 Jahn Bakke Strømmen 23:06
7 Tor Lokheim Kondis 23:26
8 Sverre Lang IL Driv 24:06
9 Ove Aastorp Privat 25:17

10 Trygve Haug Romerike Runners 25:31
11 Inge Asbjørn Haugen Kondis 25:34



12 Bengt Granheim DTC-Lenze A/S 26:18
Menn 60-64 

1 Bjørn Lauglo Stovnerkameratene 19:31
2 Ole Petter Bergaust Veldre IL 20:53
3 Leif Arne Lundhagen AHF 21:39
4 Tor Arne Stenhaug Sørum IL 21:47
5 Rolf Meek IF Minerva 22:41
6 Ivar Egeberg Blaker 23:01
7 Arild T. Syversrud Arcus BIL 23:32
8 Ragnar Solberg Oppsal 23:50
9 Vidar Sørum Romerike Runners 24:01

10 Ole Jonny Sørensen HFIK 24:31
11 Widar Rognerud Raumnes & Årnes IL 25:34
12 Ole Melaas HFIK 25:36
13 Einar Søndeland Kondis 26:33
14 Helge Velure Ull/Kisa 29:54
15 Asbjørn Ringstad Icopal BIL 99:59

Menn 65-69 

1 Kjell Jonhaugen Nittedal IL 20:32
2 Oddvar Leivestad Løpsklubben 1814 22:25
3 Odd Martin Jensen Lørenskog FIL 24:49
4 Per Olav Anthonsen Anklev Joggers 27:48
5 Arne Ingelsrud Oslo Sporveier 28:22
6 Arvid Engevold Hadeland FIK 31:49
7 Terje Olsen Privat 99:59
7 Ragnar B. Johnsen Romerike Runners 99:59
7 Arne Jon Luke Ull/Kisa 99:59
7 Ivar Nielsen No Team 99:59

Menn 70-74 

1 Petter Wilhelm Kildal Haga IF 24:59
2 Lyder Alnes Romerike Runners 29:42

Menn 75-79 

1 Olav Linde NRKP 25:05



1 Hanne Sandnes Militær Femkamp 20:09
2 Mona Rydland Privat 21:10
3 Ingunn Selvåg SK Vidar 21:52
4 Gunn Helen Hagen Oppstad IL 22:12
5 Hilde Johansen Haga IF 23:35
6 Frøydis Hallstensen Øyen Romerike Runners 23:53
7 Oddny Ringheim Kondis 23:53
8 Marit K. Berg Bjerknes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 24:24
9 Ingrid Brastad Bøler IF 24:57

10 Inger Berntzen Fet IL 25:29
11 Laila Alnes Romerike Runners 27:54
12 Torill Skoglund Kondis 28:00
13 Else Husa Ull/Kisa 28:43
14 Margrethe Bergaust Veldre IL 30:18
15 Eva Martinsen Privat 31:37
16 Kirsti M. Blomdal Lørenskog Kommune BIL 36:14
17 Thea Fredriksen Raumnes & Årnes IL 37:55
18 Mette Tandberg NOTEAM 99:59
19 Anne Karin Brandt No Team 99:59
20 Gunn Røym TF 99:59
21 Inger-Marie Vinje Kondis 99:59
22 Bibbi Nordby Skedsmo Kommune 99:59
23 Wenche Haga NOTEAM 99:59

1 Hallvard Nilsen Gular 16:53
2 Ole-Petter Fjeld Tønsberg FIK 17:23
3 Ole Gorm Berg Lørenskog FIL 17:58
4 Eldar Frøland Militær Femkamp 18:01
5 Bjørn Johannessen Kondis 18:14
6 Øistein Olsen Lørenskog Friidrettslag 18:27
7 Sverre Gunnar Brunstad Lørenskog FIL 18:42
8 Oddbjørn Homstvedt FIL Borg 18:48
9 Runar Gilberg SK Vidar 18:55

10 Martin Krabseth Oppstad IL 19:01
11 Pål Simen Ruud Romerike Runners 19:08
12 Martin Hauge-Nilsen Kondis 19:12
13 Steinar Lien Oppegård IL 19:15
14 Bjørn Lauglo Stovnerkameratene 19:31
15 Kurth-Asle Magnussen Brevpost BIL 19:44
16 Per Gunnar Alfheim Kondis 19:48
17 Steinar Skaar Løpsklubben 1814 19:59
18 Rolf Bakken Kondis 20:02
19 Bernt Hoel Tversoglangs 20:05
20 Thomas Hetland Kondis 20:17
21 Christian Prestegård IL Fanaråk / Kondis 20:18
22 Geir Andersen Strømmen 20:21
23 Rene Fredholm Larsen Åsen IL 20:24
24 Anders Tøsse Kondis 20:31
25 Gunnar Smith-Hexeberg BUL 20:32
26 Kjell Jonhaugen Nittedal IL 20:32
27 Ole Petter Bergaust Veldre IL 20:53
28 Henrik Kofoed Nielsen Kondis 20:59
29 Panos Menayas Thales Bil 21:01
30 Tore Mortensen Justervesnet BIL 21:21
31 Bjørn Knudsen Stovnerkameratene 21:37
32 Leif Arne Lundhagen AHF 21:39



33 Jørgen Pettersen Kondis 21:45
33 Tor Arne Stenhaug Sørum IL 21:47
34 Per Egil Hvam Frogner IL 21:48
35 Leif Hansen FFI BIL 21:50
36 Ole Magnus Kinn No Team 21:54
37 Ole Jacob Michelsen No Team 21:59
38 Eirik Kristiansen Icopal BIL 22:01
39 Kåre Skovli Ullersmo BIL 22:05
40 Ole Kristian Brastad Bøler IF 22:12
41 Oddvar Leivestad Løpsklubben 1814 22:25
42 Arne Langseth Søndre. Høland 22:27
43 Yngve Sporild Breievne Privat 22:30
44 Knut Hodnebrog Romerike Runners 22:33
45 Morten Buer Aksessnett AS 22:35
46 Rolf Meek IF Minerva 22:41
47 Knut Ove Woldvik Kløfta IL 22:44
48 Thomas Hovde No Team 22:49
49 Per Hærnes FFI BIL 22:55
50 Ivar Egeberg Blaker 23:01
51 Peter Jacobsen Lørenskog FIL 23:03
52 Rolf Helge Kvenbakken Oppstad IL 23:06
53 Jahn Bakke Strømmen 23:06
54 Pål Søberg Choice Hotels 23:14
55 Ole Alfred Solberg NOTEAM 23:20
56 Øyvind Huse Privat 23:23
57 Tor Lokheim Kondis 23:26
58 Arild T. Syversrud Arcus BIL 23:32
59 Morten Vilbo Sørum Raumer O-lag 23:33
60 Per Ole Otterness No Team 23:37
61 Ragnar Solberg Oppsal 23:50
62 Vidar Sørum Romerike Runners 24:01
63 Sverre Lang IL Driv 24:06
64 Pål Bela Lampert Romerike Runners 24:10
65 Ole Jonny Sørensen HFIK 24:31
66 Knut Engen Nes O-lag 24:38
67 Petter Søberg Siemens Healtcare 24:45
68 Odd Martin Jensen Lørenskog FIL 24:49
69 Petter Wilhelm Kildal Haga IF 24:59
70 Geir Seim Privat 25:03
71 Olav Linde NRKP 25:05
72 Ove Aastorp Privat 25:17
73 Trygve Haug Romerike Runners 25:31
74 Inge Asbjørn Haugen Kondis 25:34
75 Widar Rognerud Raumnes & Årnes IL 25:34
76 Ole Melaas HFIK 25:36
77 Stig Vangsnes Oppegård IL 26:02
78 Bengt Granheim DTC-Lenze A/S 26:18
79 Einar Søndeland Kondis 26:33
80 Oddvar Røsten Kondis 26:36
81 Sigurd Breievne Hasle-Løren IL 26:48
82 Erland Nærby NOTEAM 27:42
83 Per Olav Anthonsen Anklev Joggers 27:48
84 Arne Ingelsrud Oslo Sporveier 28:22
85 Rune Enger NOTEAM 28:35
86 Ellen Wold Kondis 28:57
87 Lyder Alnes Romerike Runners 29:42



88 Jan Ove Øyen Romerike Runners 29:48
89 Helge Velure Ull/Kisa 29:54
90 Arvid Engevold Hadeland FIK 31:49
91 Harry Leren Romerike Runners 99:59
92 Asbjørn Ringstad Icopal BIL 99:59
93 Terje Olsen Privat 99:59
94 Ragnar B. Johnsen Romerike Runners 99:59
95 Arne Jon Luke Ull/Kisa 99:59
96 Ivar Nielsen No Team 99:59


